### 502024612 08/14/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of address of assignee	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carlson Pet Products, Inc.	08/14/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carlson Pet Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	550 Chipping Lane	
City:	Longboat Key	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34228	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12554882	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6516997901 **Phone**: 6516997900

Email: robertjjacobson@comcast.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Jacobson
Address Line 1: 650 Brimhall Street South

Address Line 4: Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55116-1511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAF-QSAIAB-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Jacobson

Total Attachments: 1

source=120814\_Change\_of\_address\_of\_assignee#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028786 FRAME: 0139 00 078 d0

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## Change of Address of Assignee

## A. Properties

This paper relates to the following property:

• U.S. Patent Application No. 12/554,882 filed 09/05/2009.

# B. Old address

Carlson Pet Products, Inc. 14198 Commerce Avenue N.E., Suite 500 Prior Lake, Minnesota 55372-1439

# C. New address

Carlson Pet Products, Inc. 550 Chipping Lane Longboat Key, Florida 34228

Please change your records to reflect the above new address.

Respectfully submitted,

Date:	August 14,	2012	/robertjjacobson/ Robert J. Jacobson
			Reg. No. 32,419 Attorney of record
T - 1 NI	- (651)	600 7000	-
	o.: (651) o.: (651)		650 Brimhall Street South St. Paul, MN 55116-1511

PATENT REEL: 028786 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 08/14/2012